FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

BRENT LYALL WOOLFORD

Date of death: 14/04/2024

Last known residential address of deceased: Unit 2/21 Golf Links Road, Geilston Bay

Address in Will: 2/21 Golf Links Road, Geilston Bay, Tasmania

Date of Will: 10/02/2023

Executor named in Will: Instituted: DARLENE HELEN HALL

Substitute: JASON HALL Substitute: CRAIG HALL Substitute: LARA HALL

Full name of applicant: DARLENE HELEN HALL

Address of applicant: 30A Lymburner Drive, Hillarys Western Australia

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Sister

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

McMullen Lawyers

Address for service: First Floor, 2 Bayfield Street, Rosny Park Tasmania

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of: probate of the Will dated 10/02/2023

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.

Estate of: Brent Lyall Woolford DX: N/A

Applicant/Firm name: McMullen Lawyers Tel: (03) 6234 4231

Address: PO Box 416 Email: office@mcmullenlawyers.com.au

Rosny Park TAS 7018 Practitioner: Alison Louise Wiss